	29/40/05
	8-11-1999 NT OF COMMERCE rade mark Office
attached original documents or convithereof:	AUG 5
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALBERT KOHL, JEAN-CLAUDE FREZAL, JEAN-MARC BORTOLOTTI, MICHEL BERTRAND, FERNAND ALVARO, PIERRE DUFFAL, JEAN-MARC GIULIANO	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Henkel-Ecolab GmbH & Co. OHG (Henkel-Ecolab) Internal Address:
Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Nature of Conveyance: X	Street Address: Reisholzer Werftstrasse 42 City: D-40554 Duesseldorf State GER Zip
[] Other Execution Date: <u>11/12/98, 9/11/98 and 9/10/98</u>	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ı
09/142,333	B. Patent No (s).
Additional numbers attacts 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	
09/142,333 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation	ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Law Department Attention: Glenn E.J. Murphy	ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Law Department	ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Law Department Attention: Glenn E.J. Murphy Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 200 City Gulph Mills State PA ZIP 19406	ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 99-0944) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Law Department Attention: Glenn E.J. Murphy Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 200 City Gulph Mills State PA ZIP 19406 DO NOT USI	ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 99-0944) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Law Department Attention: Glenn E.J. Murphy Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 200 City Gulph Mills State PA ZIP 19406 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Glenn E.J. Murphy(Reg. no. 33,539) Name of Person Signing	ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 99-0944) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ľ

S.N. 09/142,333 Filing date 12/3/98 PATENT Case H 2229/2376 PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Albert Kohl, citizen of Switzerland, and Jean-Claude Frezal, Jean-Marc Bortolotti, Michel Bertrand, Fernand Alvaro, Pierre Duffal and Jean-Marc Giuliano citizens of France and residents of Finkenrain 6, CH-3012 Bern, Switzerland; 56, route de Verdun, F-69760 Limonest, France; 8, chemin du Rat, F-69290 Grezieu-de-Varenne, France; Quartier Les Grands-Pres, F-84240 Vitrolles-en-Luberon, France; 211 bis, rue General-de-Gaulle, <u>F-69530 Bringnais</u>, France; 23, chemin de l'Afrique, F-69680 Chassieu, France and Domaine de la Roche, F-69440 St. Maurcie-sur-Dargoire, France; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in A SYSTEM FOR THE PREPARATION/DISTRIBUTION OF A READY-TO-USE FLOOR CLEANING LIQUID for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP97/00889 onFebruary 25, 1997 designating the United States of America; and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel-Ecolab GmbH & Co. OHG (Henkel-Ecolab) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Reisholzer Werftstrasse 42, D-40554 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Albert Kohl, Jean-Claude Frezal, Jean-Marc Bortolotti, Michel Bertrand, Fernand Alvaro, Pierre Duffal and

Jean-Marc Giuliano for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Henkel-Ecolab and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel-Ecolab its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel-Ecolab as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, \underline{we} have hereunto set \underline{our} hand as of the following date(s).

Albert Kohl

Jean-Claude Frizal

Date 11.98

Date 11.98